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Update-3/2007 

PERSONNEL BIO-DATA 
 

SALESIAN PROVINCE OF MADRAS (INM) 
 

CODE: 1959-03 
 
 

 
1. PRIMARY DETAILS         
 

First Name Panackel Last Name joy 

Known As Joy Present Status priest 

Data of Birth 07-04-1941 Place of Birth Kalady 

Dist of Birth Ernakulam Diocese of Birth Palai 

State Kerala Country india 

Baptism On 14-04-1941 At Kaipattoor Diocese Ernakulum 

Confirmation on 14-02-1942 At Kaipattoor Diocese ernakulam 

Mother Tongue Malayalam Languages Known Tamil, English, Italiyan  
   

2. FAMILY DETAILS 

Father’s Name Mr. Korah Joseph  Occupation Doctor 

Date of Birth 26-02-1916 Date of Death 04-12-1996 

Mother’s Name Mrs. Margaret Korah Occupation Doctor 

Date of Birth 10-06-1917 Date of Death  

Brothers Elder 0 Younger 2 Sisters Elder 0 Younger 6 

Home Address Panackel House Velliappally. Po,Arunapuram, 

 Kerala,Pin – 686 574 Phone 04821 –212201,212866 

Contact Person Dr. Sunny Charles Panackel 

Address Sunmary Clinic, Pala – Kerala, Pin – 686 575 

  Phone 04821 - 212867 

Parish Address St. Antony’s Church 

 Meenachil, Kerala Phone  
  

 

3. BASIC EDUCATION DETAILS 

High School SSLC Result 2nd CLASS Passed in 1956 

Name of the School St. Anthony’s High School -  Muthoty, Kerala 

Higher Secondary PUC Result  Passed in 1958 

Name of the School Sacred Heart College -  Tirupattur 

Main Subjects  

 

 
 

Photo 
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4. DETAILS OF FORMATION PERIOD 
 

ASPIRANTATE 

No Year Study Name & Place of House 

1.  1956 
1st YEAR 
COUSE 

Salesian House - Tirupattur 

2.     

3.     

 

PRE-NOVITIATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House Study 

1.  1956 1958 Salesian House - Tirupattur  

2.      
 

 

Novitiate At The Retreat - Yercaud Year 1958-59 

First Profession On 24-05-1959 
 

PHILOSOPHATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House 

1.  1959 1962 The Retreat - Yercaud 

2.     

  
 THEOLOGATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House 

1.  1965 1967 Mount Don Bosco - Kotagiri 

2.  1967 1969 Kjc -  Bangalore 

3.     

 

Study Done in Theologate Ordinary Theology 

 
ORDERS DATE PLACE MINISTER 

LECTOR 07-10-1966 Mount Db - Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp. A. Padiyara DD 

ACOLYTE 03-04-1967 Mount Db - Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp. A. Padiyara DD 

DEACON 09-04-1968 Kjc - Bangalore Rt.Rev. Bp. A. Padiyara DD 

PRIEST 20-12-1968 Ernakulam, Kerala Rt.Rev. Bp. A. Padiyara DD 

 

 RENEWAL OF VOWS 

No Date of Renewal Place of Renewal 

1.  24-05-1962 The Retreat - Yercaud 

2.    

3.    

4.    

 

Final Profession On 24-05-1965 At THE RETREAT - YERCAUD 
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4. SECULAR HIGHER ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES 
 

No Study Done Main 
Subject 

Reg./Pvt Name & Place of the 
College 

University Comp. 
Year 

Period Class 

1.  B.A English P  Madras 1972  2 

2.  B.ED English P  Magadha 1975  1 

3.  M.A English P  Annamalai 1988-90  2 

4.          

5.          

 
6. LIFE IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES (EXCLUDING THE STRICTLY FORMATION PERIOD) 
 

No Month & Yr 
from 

Month & Yr 
To 

Name of the Houses Assignments Years in 
T.S.r 

1.  May 1962 May 1965 Salesian House - Tirupattur Pt.  3 

2.  May 1969 May 1970 Salesian House - Tirupattur   1 

3.  May 1970 May 1972 Sacred Heart College - Tirupattur A  2 

4.  May 1972 May 1973 Teresiano – Rome, Italy  St  1 

5.  May 1973 May 1977 St Bede’s - Madras R/Cd  4 

6.  May 1977 May 1983 Ph, The Citadel - Madras EC  6 

7.  May 1983 May 1988 Sacred Heart College - Tirupattur A  5 

8.  May 1988 May 1991 Carmel - Nagercoil R/Cd  3 

9.  May 1991 May 1999 Don Bosco Tdc - Kovilloor,  Jawadhi Hills  Dr  9 

10.  May 1999 May 2005  St. Joseph’s – Katpadi, Vellore  R  6 

11.  May 2005 May 2006 Dbb – Vyasarpadi, Chennai  Og  1 

12.  May 2006 May 2012 Diyya Don Bosco – Andaman R, Dr.  6 

13.  May 2012 May 2013 Dbb – Vyasarpadi, Chennai V,La  1 

14.  May 2013 May 2016 DBB – VYASARPADI, CHENNAI R,Dr,Cd.  3 

15.  May 2016  DBB – VYASARPADI, CHENNAI R/Dr/Cd  

16.       

17.       

18.       

19.       

20.       

21.       

22.       

 


